
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4590
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013
NHS IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Highways (NHs) including four-lane highways in Andhra Pradesh along with the length thereof;

(b) the details of National Highways connected with Golden Quadrilateral in the State;

(c) the details of the on-going road projects in the State along with their present status; and

(d) whether there is any delay in the completion of any of these projects and if so, the reasons therefor and the time by which these delayed projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) There are 30nos of National Highways (NHs) in Andhra Pradesh having a length of 6759 Km.

(b) NH 5 having a length of about 1024 km in Andhra Pradesh is a part of Golden Quadrilateral project.

(c) 56 nos of National Highway improvement works amounting to Rs. 6905 crore are in various stage of progress in the State of Andhra Pradesh.

(d) A few projects got delayed mainly due to delay in pre-construction activities like acquisition of land, shifting of utilities, approval of GAD etc. and also due to slow progress by the contractor and are targeted for completion by June 2014.
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